## CALEDON MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

### **CHANGE(S) TO THE CONSTITUTION**

### NOTICE OF MOTION FORM

**ADD** 

CHANGE DELETE

(circle one of the above)

# By-Law: 9. PROCEDUREFOR ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

Article: 9.2 Board Positions

(indicate sub-section if necessary)

### Change From:

The Board shall consist of the following:

- a) Past President (immediate)
- b) President Elect Two (2) year term
- c) Vice President Administration Elected Two (2) year term
- d) Treasurer Elected Two (2) year term
- e) Secretary Elected Two (2) year term
- f) Risk Management Director Elected Two (2) year term
- g) Vice President Development Elected Two (2) year term
- h) Vice President House League Hockey Elected Two (2) year term
- i) Vice President Representative Hockey Elected Two (2) year term

#### Change To:

The Board shall consist of the following:

- a) Past President (immediate)
- b) President Elected Two (2) year term
- c) Vice President Administration Elected Two (2) year term
- d) Treasurer Elected Two (2) year term
- e) Secretary Elected Two (2) year term
- f) Risk Management Director Elected Two (2) year term
- g) Vice President Development Elected Two (2) year term
- h) Vice President House League Elected Two (2) year term
- i) Vice President Representative Elected Two (2) year term
- j) Vice President AAA Zone Elected Two (2) year term

**RATIONALE:** Caledon, Brampton and Orangeville have amalgamated to form the new AAA zone the Credit River Capitals. Caledon needs a

representative to be a liaison between us and the Credit River Capitals Executive Board.

Submitted by: Alex Petricca

Address:

Phone:

Date: May 12, 2022

Must be received by the CMHA office no later than Tuesday, May 13th, 2022.

Caledon Minor Hockey Association PO Box 147, Stn. Caledon East Caledon, ON L7C 3L8 Fax: 905-584-4316

Email: tcmha@bellnet.ca